

**Ex. No.263/2020**  
**Manish Jaiswal vs. Bittu S/o Late Sh. Girwar Singh**

14.12.2020

Fresh execution petition is received on assignment through through e-filing portal of the Delhi District Court, North-East District. The same be checked and registered.

Present : None for the DH.

Case file is perused.

Issue warrants of attachment against the movable assets of the JD, on filing of PF, for the next date of hearing.

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ on 28.01.2021 for appointment of bailiff, and to report before this court, on **10.03.2021**.

**BRIJESH KUMAR GARG**  
**ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI**  
**14.12.2020**

pk