

10.03.2021

The case file is taken up today for physical hearing, in compliance of the Duty Roaster, bearing No.1093-1108/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2021, dated 24.02.2021.

Present : Sh. Pawan Kumar, learned proxy counsel for the DH.
None for JD.

Matter is fixed for report on warrants.

As per report, warrants could not be executed as DH failed to accompany the Bailiff. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed with direction to DH to accompany the Bailiff so that warrants can be executed.

Issue fresh warrants of attachment against the movable assets of the JD, on filing of PF.

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ on 23.04.2021 and to report before this court on **24.05.2021**. Steps be taken within one week.

**MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
10.03.2021**