

28.09.2021

Present : None.

Matter is fixed for report on warrants.

As per report, PF was filed but process could not be issued due to lockdown.

Issue fresh warrants of attachment against the movable assets of the JD, on the existing PF as per list of articles and subject to Section 60 of CPC.

DH to appear before the Ld. ACJ on 21.12.2021 and to report before this Court on **18.02.2022**. Steps be taken within four weeks.

**MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.09.2021**