

The case file is taken up today for hearing through VC pursuant to the direction issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide its order No.896/RG/DHC/2021, dated 30.12.2021.

18.02.2022

Present : Sh. Pravind Pachauri, learned counsel for DH.

None for JD.

Matter is fixed for report on warrants.

As per report, warrants could not be executed as no valuable articles worth attachment were found at the spot.

An application under Order XXI Rule (2), 38 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for issuance of warrants of arrest against the JD filed on behalf of DH on 17.02.2022.

Issue notice of the aforesaid application to the JD on filing of PF/RC/Regd. Post/Approved Courier/Speed Post, for 25.04.2022. Tracking report be filed. Steps be taken within four weeks.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
18.02.2022