

EX No.263/20

MANISH JAISWAL Vs. BITTU S/O. LATE SH. GIRWAR SINGH

01.08.2022

Present: Sh. Bijender Gautam, learned counsel for DH.  
Sh. Gaurav Dalal, learned counsel for JD.

Matter is fixed for receipt of suit file from the record room / reply and arguments on the applications of JD under Order XXI Rule 26 r/w Order XXXVII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for stay of operation of judgment and decree dated 22.07.2020 and under Order XXXVII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

Suit file received from the record room.

As per record, replies to the aforesaid applications not filed. It is submitted that the same have been prepared but are not being filed on record for the want of attestation and signatures of DH.

Unattested and unsigned copies of the replies are stated to have been supplied.

DH is directed to file replies within one week as requested, with advance attested and signed copies of the replies to the opposite party against receiving. It is clarified that in case the order is not complied, DH shall be burdened with the cost of Rs.500/-.

List for purpose fixed, on **07.11.2022**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA  
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
01.08.2022