

EX No. 263/20

MANISH JAISWAL Vs. BITTU S/O. LATE SH. GIRWAR SINGH

07.11.2022

Present: Sh. Bijender Gautam, learned counsel for DH.
Sh. Naman Shankar, learned proxy counsel for Sh. Gaurav Dalal, for JD.

Matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the applications of JD under Order XXI Rule 26 r/w Order XXXVII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for stay of operation of judgment and decree dated 22.07.2020 and under Order XXXVII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC.

Replies to the aforesaid application already filed on behalf of DH on 08.08.2022.

Arguments on behalf of DH heard.

List for arguments on behalf of JD on **30.01.2023**.

JD to ensure presence of his main counsel positively on the next date of hearing.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.11.2022 sk