

30.01.2023

Present: Sh. Bijender Gautam, learned counsel for DH.
Sh. Gaurav Dalal, learned counsel for JD.

Matter is fixed for arguments on behalf of JD on the following applications :

- a) Under Order XXXVII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by JD for setting aside the judgment and decree dated 22.07.2020. Reply to the said application has already been filed on behalf of DH.
- b) Under Order XXI Rule 26 r/w Order XXXVII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by JD for stay of operation of judgment and decree dated 22.07.2022. Reply to the said application already filed on behalf of DH.
- c) Under Order XXI Rule 38 (2) r/w Sec. 151 CPC for issuance of warrants of arrest against JD filed by DH. No reply has been filed on behalf of JD till date.

Let the application under Order XXXVII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by JD be checked and registered separately.

Arguments on the aforesaid applications heard.

List for clarifications, if any / orders, with the connected matter, on **21.03.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.01.2023 pk