

09.05.2023

Present: None for the parties.

Matter is fixed for clarifications, if any / orders on the application under Order XXI Rule 26 r/w Order XXXVII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by JD for stay of operation of judgment and decree dated 22.07.2022.

No clarification is required.

List for orders during the course of the day.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.05.2023 pk

At 04.40 pm

Present : None for the parties.

Vide separate order of even date passed in the connected matter bearing Misc. DJ No.41/23, titled as Manish Jaiswal vs. Bittoo, the application of JD/defendant under Order XXXVII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC for setting aside the judgment and decree dated 22.07.2020 has been dismissed. Consequently, the aforesaid application under Order XXI Rule 26 r/w Order XXXVII Rule 4 r/w Sec. 151 CPC filed by JD for stay of operation of judgment and decree dated 22.07.2022 stands dismissed.

On perusal of record, it is transpired that DH has filed an application under Order XXI Rule 38 (2) r/w Sec. 151 CPC for issuance of warrants of arrest against JD. JD is directed to file reply to the said application with an advance copy to the opposite party against receiving.

List for reply and arguments on the aforesaid application, on **24.07.2023**.

MONA TARDI KERKETTA
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
09.05.2023 pk