

EX263/20

MANISH JAISWAL Vs. BITTUS/O. LATE SH. GIRWAR SINGH

24.07.2023

Present: DH in person with ld. Counsel Sh. Bijendra Gautam.

None for JD.

Matter is fixed for reply and arguments on the application under Order XXI Rule 38 (2) r/w Sec. 151 CPC. Perusal of file reveals that the JD has not been given notice of the present application. Let notice of the present application be issued to JD on filing of PF and copy of application returnable for 01.09.2023.

(GEETANJALI)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.07.2023

sb