

20.10.2023

Present: Sh. Vansh, ld. Proxy Counsel for DH.  
Sh. Vijender, ld. Counsel for DH is connected through VC.  
Sh. Pratap Dhaka, ld. Counsel for JD.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of JD.

Ld. Counsel for JD submits that he has been engaged today only and he will file the reply of the application under Order XXI Rule 38 CPC moved on behalf of DH. In the meantime, JD is hereby directed to file the affidavit mentioning his immovable, movable, bank account details and other assets on NDOH.

Put up on 30.11.2023.

(KAPIL KUMAR)  
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
20.10.2023 sb