

EX263/20

MANISH JAISWAL Vs. BITTUS/O. LATE SH. GIRWAR SINGH
12.01.2024

Present: Sh Bijender Gautam, Id Counsel for decree holder.
Sh Adarsh Kumar, Id Proxy Counsel for judgment debtor.

Pass-over was sought by the Proxy Counsel for judgment debtor stating that judgment debtor will file the affidavit today. Thereafter the matter called several times but none appeared for judgment debtor. No affidavit has been filed despite directions. One more opportunity is granted to the judgment debtor subject to cost of Rs 1000/- to be paid to the decree holder on NDOH.

Put up on 23.02.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
12.01.2024