

23.02.2024

Present: Sh. Vijender Kumar Gautam, ld. counsel for DH is connected through VC.
Sh. Himanshu, ld. Proxy counsel for DH is in attendance of the court.
Sh. Manu Dhaka along with Sh. Adarsh Kumar, ld. Counsels for JD along with JD.

Affidavit filed by the JD in view of order dated 20.10.2023. Copy supplied.

Previous cost of Rs.1000/- paid by the JD to the ld. counsel for DH.

Ld. Counsel for DH submits that he wish to go through the affidavit and thereafter he will move the appropriate application.

Put up on 22.04.2024.

(KAPIL KUMAR)
ADJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
23.02.2024 sb