

21.10.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for DH with DH.
None for JD despite calls.

As per Nazir report, an amount of about Rs.5,88,552/- was due and payable by JD as on 07.09.2024. Thereafter, a sum of Rs.10,000/- was paid by JD to DH on 23.09.2024.

None has appeared on behalf of JD today. Counsel for DH presses his application for arrest of JD.

At this stage, counsel for JD has appeared and has handed over Rs.15,000/- in cash to the DH. In view of the aforesaid payment, the decision on the request of arrest of JD is deferred.

Let JD also appear in person with medical documents on NDOH (with respect to his illness or with respect to illness of his any family member).

List for further payment on 19.11.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
21.10.2024