

07.02.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD.

No medical documents filed by JD. Despite directions, he has not appeared today. I am told that a sum of Rs.50,000/- has been paid through online mode by JD to DH.

List for further payment on 25.03.2025.

Let JD appear physically in court on NDOH.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.02.2025