

4 EX 263/20

MANISH JAISWAL Vs. BITTUS/O. LATE SH. GIRWAR SINGH

09.06.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.  
None for JD.

As per calculation sheet of Nazir, an amount of Rs. 1,55,000/- has been paid by the JD with the last payment made on 25.03.2025. Thereafter, JD has not appeared for made any payment.

DH presses his application for arrest against JD. Let JD file his reply showing cause as to why he should not be arrested in execution of the present decree.

Notice of the present application be sent to JD through all permissible modes, on filing of PF, returnable for 08.07.2025.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
09.06.2025