

EX 263/20

MANISH JAISWAL Vs. BITTUS/O. LATE SH. GIRWAR
SINGH

08.07.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.
None for JD.

Show-cause sent to JD for explaining reasons to not to arrest him, has come back unexecuted with a report that JD has sold the said address. This fact is disputed by the DH who claims that JD is intentionally avoiding execution of process.

In such circumstances, let fresh show-cause be issued to the JD in terms of last order through all permissible modes. Let affixation be also carried out and dasti be also given. PF be filed.

List on 11.08.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
08.07.2025