

EX 263/20

MANISH JAISWAL Vs. BITTUS/O. LATE SH. GIRWAR SINGH

24.09.2025

Present: Ld. counsel for DH through VC.
None for JD.

Show cause notice sent to JD in terms of order dated 08.07.2025 has come back executed through affixation. Counsel for DH submits that JD is well aware about the present proceedings and even communicating with the DH/his counsel claiming that he has suffered a fracture. Counsel for DH thus, prays that warrant of arrest be issued against the JD as JD is intentionally avoiding to pay the balance amount under the decree.

Considering the above, let warrants of arrest be issued against the JD on filing of PF through DCP concerned returnable for 11.11.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
24.09.2025