

EX 263/20

MANISH JAISWAL Vs. BITTUS/O. LATE SH. GIRWAR
SINGH

14.03.2026

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present: Ld. Counsel for decree holder with decree holder.
Wife of JD in person.

Wife of JD has paid Rs. 50,000/- in cash to decree holder today. Signatures of decree holder in this regard taken on last order-sheet.

Parties have agreed that the present execution shall be settled for a lump sum amount of Rs.1.3 lac. Out of the said agreed amount, a sum of Rs. 70,000/- stands paid till today and wife of JD submits that JD will pay the remaining amount of Rs. 60,000/- on or before next date of hearing. It is also agreed that in case the remaining payment of Rs. 60,000/- is not paid on or before next date, in that case, JD shall then be liable to pay Rs. 70,000/- with further interest @ 6% per annum till realization of the said remaining amount with the interest to be calculated w.e.f 01.06.2026. Signatures of decree holder as well as wife of JD (on behalf of JD) is taken on this order-sheet as confirmation of settlement in the above terms.

List for further payment on 30.05.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.03.2026