

EX 263/20

MANISH JAISWAL Vs. BITTUS/O. LATE SH. GIRWAR SINGH

30.05.2026

Present: Sh. Bijendra Gautam, Ld. counsel for DH with DH.
Wife of JD.

In terms of settlement recorded on last date, JD, through his wife, has paid Rs.60,000/- in cash. Counsel for DH submits that in view of the above, the decree under execution may be treated to have been fully satisfied. Signatures in this regard taken on this order sheet.

Thus, decree dated 22.07.2020 passed in suit no. 234/19 titled 'Manish Jaiswal vs. Bittu' stands satisfied. Let copy of this order be also placed in the main suit file. Copy of this order be also sent to Record Room for placing the same in the suit file.

All pending applications, if any, stand disposed off.

File be consigned to record room. *Dasti.*

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
30.05.2026